
 

 

Sample Itinerary 
England and Scotland: Profitable Preservation in the Green Isles 

 
Cambridge University, Lake District, West Coast of Scotland, Loch Ness, Scottish Highlands, Edinburgh 

and London 
 

https://www.discoverabroad.uga.edu/index.php/product/england-scotland/  
 

Notes: This itinerary is a sample of potential program activities and deviations may be expected. More than 
one-half of all meals provided. 

 
 

Destination Date Time Lecture Topic or Activity Contact 
Hours 

Pre-departure    Pre-departure orientation 

Online lecture 

3L 

1.5L 

Cambridge: Sidney   Sussex 
College (www.sid.cam.ac.uk)  

Day 1 14:00 Check-in at Sidney Sussex College, 
Cambridge University 

 

  16:00 – 
18:00 

Walking tour of Cambridge 1L, 1F 

  18:00 – 
20:30 

Survey A and dinner .5F 

Cambridge Day 2 8:30 

9:30 

11:00 

Program theme: Profitable preservation 

In-country orientation: Introduction to field 
modules 

Students’ digital stories 

1L 

1.5L 

1L 

   
14:00 
 
16:30 

 
Political history of the UK: 20th Century to 
Brexit 
 
Scavenger hunt 

 
2L 
 
1F 
 

Cambridge Day 3 8:30 Sustainable development in Britain I 2.5L 

  13:30 – 
15:30 

16:00 

18:00 

Evening 

 

Guided tour of the Fitzwilliam Museum: 
Humans, enterprise and the environment 

Humans, economy and the British 
landscape 

London and free day chat 

Cambridge University Shakespeare 
Midsummer play (optional) 

 

1L, 1F 
 
2L 
 
1L 

Cambridge/London Day 4 10:30 – 
12:30 

City of London finance tour 1L, 1F 

  15:00 – 
17:00 

Guided tour of Houses of Parliament: The 
eras of British politics 

1L, 1F 

Cambridge  Day 5  Free day   

     



 

  

Cambridge Day 6 8:30 

11:00 

12:30 

14:30 

Sustainable development in Britain II 

Module Cambridge discussion 

Wren library, Trinity College 

Green business in Britain: Progress, profit 
and well-being 

2L 

1L 

1F 

2L 

Cambridge to Lake District: 
Monkhill 
(www.monkhousehill.co.uk) 

Day 7 8:30 Depart Cambridge  

  14:30 – 
16:30 

19:00 – 
20:00 

Dove Cottage: Art, nature and the 
economy (Wordsworth and the 
Romantics) 

Lake District module discussion 

1L, 1F 

 

1L 

Lake District Day 8 9:00 – 
17:00 

19:00 

Guided walking tour: Conservation and 
preservation in the National Parks estate 

Module Cambridge 

3L,     
3F 

1L 

Lake District Day 9 9:00 – 
Noon 

13:30 – 
17:30 

19:30 – 
21:30 

Sustainability of the tourism industry in the 
Lake District 

Green business issues in the 21st Century 
Lakes: A stakeholder workshop 

Lake District SSI 

2L, 1F 

 

2L, 2F 

2L 

Lake District to Fort William, 
West Coast of Scotland: 
(www.lochy-holiday-
park.co.uk)  

Day 10 8:30 

10:30 – 
11:30 

 

14:00 – 
16:00 

19:00 – 
20:00 

Depart Lake District 

Hadrians Wall: The Roman Empire and its 
impact on the political and economic 
dimensions of the UK 

Loch Lomond and the Trossachs National 
Park: Managing a natural area for multiple 
values 

Lake District module feedback 

 

1L 

 

 

1L, 1F 

1L 

Fort William Day 11 8:30 – 
16:30 

19:30 – 
20:30 

Ben Nevis Outdoor Center: Managing the 
outdoor capital of the UK (including 
guided hike) 

Scottish Highlands module discussion 

2L, 3F 

 

1L 

Fort William Day 12 8:00 Depart for Isle of Skye  

  10:30 – 
16:30 

The social, biophysical, and economic 
implications of over-tourism  

1.5L, 3F 

     

Fort William Day 13 8:30 

10:00 – 
13:00 

15:00 – 
17:00 

Depart for Oban 

The future of tourism-dependent 
communities in the Scottish Highlands 

Glencoe: Biogeography of the Scottish 
Highlands  

 

 

2L, 1F 

 

1L, 1F 

 



 

  

19:30 – 
20:30 

Scottish Highlands module feedback 1L 

Fort William to Aviemore: 
Glenmore 
(www.glenmorelodge.org.uk)  

Day 14 8:30 

9:00 – 
11:00 

12:30 – 
16:30 

 

19:00 – 
20:00 

Depart for Aviemore 

Neptune’s Staircase: Industrial heritage of 
the Caledonian Canal 

Cruise Loch Ness: Commercial 
sustainability with Nessie (including 
interpretive boat cruise) 

Cairngorms module discussion 

 

1L, 1F 

 

1L, 2F 

 

1L 

Aviemore Day 15 9:00 – 
17:00          

 

Cairngorms National Park: Managing and 
protecting a cultivated landscape 
(interpretive walk and talk) 

2L, 4F 

 

Aviemore Day 16  

13:00 – 
15:00 

16:00 – 
18:00 

19:00 – 
20:00 

Free morning 

Cairngorm Reindeer Center: Wildlife 
valuation  

Rothiemurchus family estate: Profit and 
preservation in action 

Cairngorms module feedback 

 

1L, 1F 

 

1L, 1F 

1L 

Aviemore to Edinburgh: 20 
York Place 
(www.destinationedinburgh 
apartments.co.uk) 
 

Day 17 9:00 

10:00 – 
Noon 

14:00 – 
16:00 

19:00 – 
21:00 

Depart Aviemore 

Sustainability of the whiskey business: 
Whiskey Castle Shop, Tomintoul 

The Royal Family as a commercial 
enterprise: Balmoral Castle, Scottish 
Home to the Royal Family 

Digital story workshop 

 

2L 

 

2L 

 

2L 

Edinburgh Day 18 9:00 

10:00 - 
Noon 

 

19:00 – 
21:00 

Edinburgh module discussion 

Political history of Scotland through the 
underground vaults (Mercat Tours) 

Free afternoon 

Edinburgh through the ages: An 
interpretive tour of the city’s public houses 
(pubs) 

1L 

2L 

 

 

1L, 1F 

Edinburgh Day 19 9:00 – 
11:00 

13:00 – 
15:00 

19:00 – 
20:00  

The Scottish Parliament: Guided tour and 
discussion 

Edinburgh Castle: An historical overview 
of human – environment relations in 
Scotland 

Edinburgh module feedback 

2L 

 

1L, 1F 

 

1L 

Edinburgh to London: Stay 
QM (Queen Mary University) 
www.qmaccommodation.co.uk  

Day 20 8:00 

10:00 - 
Noon 

Depart Edinburgh 
The commercial business of Harry Potter: 
Alnwick Castle 

 

1L, 1F 



 

  

London Day 21 9:30 – 
11:30 

Inside the markets: London Stock 
Exchange 

Free afternoon and evening 

1L, 1F 

London Day 22 9:00 Survey B and program evaluation 1L 

  11:00 – 
13:00 

13:30 

Final assessment (group project 
presentations) 

Farewell lunch 

Free afternoon 

2L 

 Day 23  Depart for the U.S.   

 
Contact Hours 
Lecture hours: 72 
Field hours: 36 hours (using 2 field hours = 1 lecture hour): 18 
Total contact hours = 90 (6 semester credits) 


