## Sample Itinerary England and Scotland: Profitable Preservation in the Green Isles

Cambridge University, Lake District, West Coast of Scotland, Loch Ness, Scottish Highlands, Edinburgh and London

## https://www.discoverabroad.uga.edu/index.php/product/england-scotland/

Notes: This itinerary is a sample of potential program activities and deviations may be expected. More than one-half of all meals provided.

Destination	Date	Time	Lecture Topic or Activity	Contac Hours
Pre-departure			Pre-departure orientation	3L
			Online lecture	1.5L
Cambridge: Sidney Sussex College ( <u>www.sid.cam.ac.uk</u> )	Day 1	14:00	Check-in at Sidney Sussex College, Cambridge University	
		16:00 — 18:00	Walking tour of Cambridge	1L, 1F
		18:00 – 20:30	Survey A and dinner	.5F
Cambridge	Day 2	8:30	Program theme: Profitable preservation	1L
		9:30	In-country orientation: Introduction to field	1.5L
		11:00	modules Students' digital stories	1L
		14:00		01
		14:00	Political history of the UK: 20th Century to Brexit	2L
		16:30	Scavenger hunt	1F
Cambridge	Day 3	8:30	Sustainable development in Britain I	2.5L
		13:30 – 15:30	Guided tour of the Fitzwilliam Museum: Humans, enterprise and the environment	1L, 1F
		16:00	Humans, economy and the British landscape	2L
		18:00	London and free day chat	1L
		Evening	Cambridge University Shakespeare Midsummer play (optional)	
Cambridge/London	Day 4	10:30 – 12:30	City of London finance tour	1L, 1F
		15:00 – 17:00	Guided tour of Houses of Parliament: The eras of British politics	1L, 1F
Cambridge	Day 5		Free day	

Cambridge	Day 6	8:30	Sustainable development in Britain II	2L
		11:00	Module Cambridge discussion	1L
		12:30	Wren library, Trinity College	1F
		14:30	Green business in Britain: Progress, profit and well-being	2L
Cambridge to Lake District: Monkhill	Day 7	8:30	Depart Cambridge	
(www.monkhousehill.co.uk)				
		14:30 – 16:30	Dove Cottage: Art, nature and the economy (Wordsworth and the	1L, 1F
		19:00 –	Romantics)	1L
		20:00	Lake District module discussion	
Lake District	Day 8	9:00 – 17:00	Guided walking tour: Conservation and preservation in the National Parks estate	3L, 3F
		19:00	Module Cambridge	1L
Lake District	Day 9	9:00 – Noon	Sustainability of the tourism industry in the Lake District	2L, 1F
		13:30 – 17:30	Green business issues in the 21 <sup>st</sup> Century Lakes: A stakeholder workshop	2L, 2F
		19:30 – 21:30	Lake District SSI	2L
Lake District to Fort William,	Day 10	8:30	Depart Lake District	
West Coast of Scotland: (www.lochy-holiday- park.co.uk)		10:30 – 11:30	Hadrians Wall: The Roman Empire and its impact on the political and economic dimensions of the UK	1L
		14:00 – 16:00	Loch Lomond and the Trossachs National Park: Managing a natural area for multiple	1L, 1F
		19:00 – 20:00	values Lake District module feedback	1L
Fort William	Day 11	8:30 – 16:30	Ben Nevis Outdoor Center: Managing the outdoor capital of the UK (including	2L, 3F
		19:30 –	guided hike)	1L
		20:30	Scottish Highlands module discussion	
Fort William	Day 12	8:00	Depart for Isle of Skye	
		10:30 – 16:30	The social, biophysical, and economic implications of over-tourism	1.5L, 3F
Fort William	Day 13	8:30	Depart for Oban	
		10:00 – 13:00	The future of tourism-dependent communities in the Scottish Highlands	2L, 1F
		15:00 – 17:00	Glencoe: Biogeography of the Scottish Highlands	1L, 1F

		19:30 – 20:30	Scottish Highlands module feedback	1L
Fort William to Aviemore:	Day 14	8:30	Depart for Aviemore	
Glenmore (www.glenmorelodge.org.uk)		9:00 – 11:00	Neptune's Staircase: Industrial heritage of the Caledonian Canal	1L, 1F
		12:30 – 16:30	Cruise Loch Ness: Commercial sustainability with Nessie (including interpretive boat cruise)	1L, 2F
		19:00 – 20:00	Cairngorms module discussion	1L
Aviemore	Day 15	9:00 – 17:00	Cairngorms National Park: Managing and protecting a cultivated landscape (interpretive walk and talk)	2L, 4F
Aviemore	Day 16		Free morning	
		13:00 – 15:00	Cairngorm Reindeer Center: Wildlife valuation	1L, 1F
		16:00 – 18:00	Rothiemurchus family estate: Profit and preservation in action	1L, 1F
		19:00 – 20:00	Cairngorms module feedback	1L
Aviemore to Edinburgh: 20 York Place	Day 17	9:00	Depart Aviemore	
(www.destinationedinburgh apartments.co.uk)		10:00 – Noon	Sustainability of the whiskey business: Whiskey Castle Shop, Tomintoul	2L
		14:00 – 16:00	The Royal Family as a commercial enterprise: Balmoral Castle, Scottish	2L
		19:00 – 21:00	Home to the Royal Family Digital story workshop	2L
Edinburgh	Day 18	9:00	Edinburgh module discussion	1L
		10:00 - Noon	Political history of Scotland through the underground vaults (Mercat Tours)	2L
			Free afternoon	
		19:00 – 21:00	Edinburgh through the ages: An interpretive tour of the city's public houses (pubs)	1L, 1F
Edinburgh	Day 19	9:00 – 11:00	The Scottish Parliament: Guided tour and discussion	2L
		13:00 – 15:00	Edinburgh Castle: An historical overview of human – environment relations in	1L, 1F
		19:00 – 20:00	Scotland Edinburgh module feedback	1L
Ediphurgh to London: Star			-	
Edinburgh to London: Stay QM (Queen Mary University) www.qmaccommodation.co.uk	Day 20	8:00 10:00 -	Depart Edinburgh The commercial business of Harry Potter:	1L, 1F

London	Day 21	9:30 – 11:30	Inside the markets: London Stock Exchange	1L, 1F
			Free afternoon and evening	
London	Day 22	9:00	Survey B and program evaluation	1L
		11:00 – 13:00	Final assessment (group project presentations)	2L
		13:30	Farewell lunch	
			Free afternoon	
	Day 23		Depart for the U.S.	
	Day 23		Depart for the U.S.	

<u>Contact Hours</u> Lecture hours: 72 Field hours: 36 hours (using 2 field hours = 1 lecture hour): 18 Total contact hours = 90 (6 semester credits)